-------------------~-----
SFUND RECORDS CTR
99570
CONSULTANTS IN VETERINARY PATHOLOGY
P.O. Box 68
Murrysville, PA 15668-0068
Phone: 	(724) 733-5154
Fax: (724) 733-3032

Studv I~ 16-003 - Contact Sheets for Dav 10 f cmak Rats
16723F-1 16723F-2 16723F-4
16724F-1 16724F-2 16724F-4
16725F-1 16725F-2 16725F-4
16728F-1 16728F-2 16728F-4
Study 1416-003 -Contact Sheets for Day 10 Female Rats
16730F-1 16730F-2 16730F-4
"THUMBNAIL" IMAGES OF SCANNED BRAIN SECTIONS
PROTOCOL 1416-003
Hormone, Thyroid and Neurohistological Effects of Oral (Drinking Water) Exposure to
Ammonium Perchlorate in Pregnant and Lactating Rats and in Fetuses and Nursing Pups
Exposed to Ammonium Perchlorate During Gestation or via Maternal Milk
Scanned Sections from F 1 Generation Day 22 Postpartum Male Rats
Studv 1416-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 ;-..tale Rats
, -,
16731 M-1 16731M-2 16731 M-4
t r
16732M-1 16732M-2 16732M-4
16734M-1 16734M-2 16734M-4
16735M-1 16735M-2 16735M-4

16763M-1 16763M-2 16763M-4
16764M-1 16764M-2 16764M-4
16765M-1 16765M-2 16765M-4
Studv 1416-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 \tale Rats
16767M-1 16767M-2 16767M-4
16768M-1 16768M-2 16768M-4
16769M-1 16769M-2 16769M-4
16770M-1 16770M-2 16770M-4
Studv 1416-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 Male Rats
16771M-1 16771M-2 16771M-4
16773M-1 16773M-2 16773M-4
16774M-1 16774M-2 16774M-4
16776M-1 16776M-2 16776M-4
Studv 1416-003 -Contact Sheets for Da\· 22 \blc Rats
...
16781 M-1 16781M-2 16781M-4
16782M-1 16782M-2 16782M-4
16783M-1 16783M-2 16783M-4
16784M-1 16784M-2 16784M-4
Studv I..J-16-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 l\1ale Rats
16786M-1 16786M-2 16786M-4
16787M-1 16787M-2 16787M-4
16791 M-1 16791M-2 16791M-4
16792M-1 16792M-2 16792M-4
Studv 1416-003- Contact Sheets for Dav 22 \1ale Rats
16793M-416793M-1 16793M-2
16794M-416794M-1 16794M-2
16795M-416795M-1 16795M-2
16796M-416796M-1 16796M-2
Studv l.f 16-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav :2:2 \tale Rats
16797M-1 16797M-2 16797M-4
16798M-1 16798M-2 16798M-4
16799M-1 16799M-2 16799M-4
16800M-1 16800M-2 16800M-4
Studv 1-t 16-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 t\1ale Rats
16801 M-1 16801M-2 16801M-4
!I
16802M-1 16802M-2 16802M-4
16803M-1 16803M-2 16803M-4
16805M-1 16805M-2 16805M-4
Studv 1416-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 ;-..1ale Rats
16806M-1 16806M-2 16806M-4
16807M-1 16807M-2 16807M-4
16808M-1 16808M-2 16808M-4
'. '~-
· .. ·"'"
16810M-1 16810M-2 16810M-4
Studv 1416-003- Contact Sheets for Dav 22 \tale Rats
16811 M-1 16811M-2 16811 M-4
16814M-1 16814M-2 16814M-4
16815M-1 16815M-2 16815M-4
16817M-1 16817M-2 16817M-4
Studv 1416-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 Male Rats
16818M-1 16818M-2 16818M-4
16820M-1 16820M-2 16820M-4
':.:._ ....
16822M-1 16822M-2 16822M-4
16823M-1 16823M-2 16823M-4
Studv l.f 16-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 :\tale Rats
16825M-416825M-216825M-1
16826M-416826M-216826M-1
16827M-416827M-216827M-1
16828M-416828M-216828M-1
----- -------------~~----
Studv l..f 16-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 2'1 l\1ak Rats
16830M-1 16830M-2 16830M-4
16831 M-1 16831M-2 16831M-4
16833M-416833M-1 16833M-2
·---
16834M-1 16834M-2 16834M-4
Study 1416-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 i'..lale Rats

Hormone, Thyroid and Neurohistological Effects of Oral (Drinking Water) Exposure to
Ammonium Perchlorate in Pregnant and Lactating Rats and in Fetuses and Nursing Pups
Exposed to Ammonium Perchlorate During Gestation or via Maternal Milk
Scanned Sections from F 1 Generation Day 22 Postpartum Female Rats
Studv l.f 16-003 -Contact Sheets for Day 22 female Rats
16731 F-1 16731 F-2 16731 F-4
16732F-1 16732F-2 16732F-4
16734F-1 16734F-2 16734F-4
16735F-1 16735F-2 16735F-4
Studv I~ 16-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 Fcmak Rats
16736F-1 16736F-2 16736F-4
16737F-1 16737F-2 16737F-4
16738F-1 16738F-2 16738F-4
16740F-1 16740F-2 16740F-4
Stud\' 1416-003- Contact Sheets for DaY n female Rats
16741 F-1 16741F-2 16741F-4
16742F-1 16742F-2 16742F-4
16745F-1 16745F-2 16745F-4
16746F-1 16746F-2 16746F-4
Studv 1416-003- Contact Sheets for Dav 22 Fcmak Rats

16758F-416758F-1 16758F-2
16760F-1 16760F-2 16760F-4
16761 F-1 16761 F-2 16761 F-4
Studv \4\6-003- Contact Sheets for Dav '" Female Rats
\
16762F-1 16762F-2 16762F-4
16763F-1 16763F-2 16763F-4
16764F-1 16764F-2 16764F-4
16765F-1 16765F-2 16765F-4
Stud\· 1416-003- Contact Sheets for DaY 22 Female Rats
16767F-2 16767F-416767F-1
16768F-416768F-1 16768F-2
16769F-416769F-1 16769F-2
16770F-416770F-1 16770F-2
Studv I..J-16-003- Contact Sheets for Dav 22 female Rats
16771F-1 16771F-2 16771 F-4
16773F-1 16773F-2 16773F-4
16774F-1 16774F-2 16774F-4
16776F-1 16776F-2 16776F-4
Study 1416-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 21 hmak Rats
16781 F-1 16781 F-2 16781 F-4
16782F-1 16782F-2 16782F-4
16783F-1 16783F-2 16783F-4
16784F-1 16784F-2 16784F-4
Studv 1416-003- Contact Sheets for Dav 22 Femak Rats
16786F-1 16786F-2 16786F-4
16787F-1 16787F-2 16787F-4
16791 F-1 16791F-2 16791 F-4
16792F-1 16792F-2 16792F-4
Studv 1416-003 -Contact Sheds for Dav 2, ft.?mak Rats
16793F-1 16793F-2 16793F-4
16794F-1 16794F-2 16794F-4
16795F-1 16795F-2 16795F-4
16796F-1 16796F-2 16796F-4
Studv l-ll6-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 female Rats
16797F-1 16797F-2 16797F-4
l1T-
16798F-1 16798F-2 16798F-4
16799F-1 16799F-2 16799F-4
16800F-1 16800F-2 16800F-4
Studv 1416-003- Contact Sheets for Dav 22 Femak Rats
16801F-1 16801 F-2 16801 F-4
16802F-1 16802F-2 16802F-4
16803F-1 16803F-2 16803F-4
16805F-1 16805F-2 16805F-4
-~----------------------
Studv 1416-003- Contact Sheds fL•r Dav 2' Female Rats
16806F-1 16806F-2 16806F-4
16807F-1 16807F-2 16807F-4
16808F-1 16808F-2 16808F-4
16810F-1 1681 OF-2 16810F-4
Studv 1416-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 Female Rats
16811 F-1 16811 F-2 16811 F-4
l'....·tf".· ..~.:_:_:·~ .••7_,:. r:J:;~;_:<:~·.~~
"' ~ '/ ·:~:~,,-
··. ·/. .. \," J.:~-
16814F-1 16814F-2 16814F-4
16815F-1 16815F-2 16815F-4
1 ,·,
-~~. ... ·.
-~,. __ ......
16817F-1 16817F-2 16817F-4
Studv 1416-003- Contact Sheds for Dav 22 female Rats
16818F-2 16818F-416818F-1
16820F-416820F-1 16820F-2
16822F-1 16822F-2 16822F-4
16823F-1 16823F-2 16823F-4
Studv l..f 16-003- Contact Sheets for Dav :2=: female Rats
16825F-1 16825F-2 16825F-4
16826F-1 16826F-2 16826F-4
16827F-1 16827F-2 16827F-4
16828F-1 16828F-2 16828F-4
Studv 1--t!G-003- Contact Sheets for Dav ~2 female Rats
16830F-1 16830F-2 16830F-4
16831F-1 16831F-2 16831 F-4
16833F-1 16833F-2 16833F-4
16834F-1 16834F-2 16834F-4
Stud\' 1-+ 16-003 -Contact Sheets for Dav 22 Femak Rats
16836F-1 16836F-2 16836F-4